IndiGrid

INDIGRID INVESTMENT MANAGERS LIMITED

Date: July 02, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400 001

Security Code- 540565

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051

Symbol-INDIGRID

Subject: **Update**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please note that India Grid Trust ("the Trust" or "the IndiGrid") has received a communication on July 1, 2021, from Sterlite Power Transmission Limited ("SPTL") that the SPTL has created pledge on 20,39,880 Units of the IndiGrid.

Please find enclosed copy of aforesaid SPTL Intimation Letter.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of the **IndiGrid Investment Managers Limited**

Representing India Grid Trust as its Investment Manager

Swapnil Patil

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS-24861

Copy to-

Axis Trustee Services Limited

The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai- 400 028, Maharashtra, India



Annexure - I Format for disclosure of details of encumbrance

Name of InvIT	India Grid Trust
Name of the recognized stock exchanges where the units of InvIT are listed	NSE & BSE
Name of the sponsor as applicable	Sterlite Power Transmission Limited (SPTL)
Total unitholding	No. of units 20,39,880 units i.e. 99.97% of total outstanding units of 20,40,457

Specific details about the encumbrance	
	Encumbrance (Date of creation of encumbrance: February 11, 2021)
Type of encumbrance	Pledge
No. and % of units encumbered	No. of units 20,39,880 units i.e. 99.97% of total outstanding units of 20,40,457 held by SPTL
Encumbered units as a % of total units held	99.97%
Period of encumbrance	Up to March 31, 2023
Name of the entity in whose favor units have been encumbered	Aditya Birla Money Limited
Purpose of borrowing	Rupee Term Loan of Rs. 10 Crore. (Long term working capital)

For Sterlite Power Transmission Limited

ASHOK

Digitally signed by ACHICK CANESAN

(2.4.4.20-self-1000.7886ead;72223131066)

GANESAN

GANESAN

Digitally signed by ACHICK CANESAN

(2.4.4.20-self-1000.7886ead;72223131066)

FROM parallel colority 1000.041

GRANESAN

DISTANCE CANESAN

D

Ashok Ganesan Company Secretary FCS – 5190

Date: July 01, 2021 Place: New Delhi